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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:54:02PM

Assembly District 61

 21,939 PUBLIC COUNTER

 4 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,520 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 19 FEDERAL

 202 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,684 

(19)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,665 

 12,499 JUDITH N. MCMAHON (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,018 JUDITH N. MCMAHON (REPUBLICAN)

 11,240 BRENDAN T. LANTRY (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,785 BRENDAN T. LANTRY (REPUBLICAN)

 754 BRENDAN T. LANTRY (CONSERVATIVE)

 11,637 ANN THOMPSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,501 ANN THOMPSON (REPUBLICAN)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AIDEN WHARTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN CAPPELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA DIBONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CARATELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIN SCOLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DIBLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAITLYN RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL BONGIARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE KLINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARENCE THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG CASTAGNINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL AJELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID A. PASCARELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEAN LESLIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DESTINY WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA BRACHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIMIYAH THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIVONNE CONGAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA GARABONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS BAER, SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUANE FELTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISA H ZIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH BALDI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:54:02PM

Assembly District 61

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVA CUSACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAITH A. NOBIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIELLA LUND (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY PALLADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE CODD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARD GOUGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERSH CURTZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAETHER L. O'NEILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK GALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES ALTUCRIKZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES J. DEGURTANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY LOOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEN C. UNCINELI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEVET JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C. GUSTAFFSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN URGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GILMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MANNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SHANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREEM ROLLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL D. SCHUNEMANN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATE CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE BUCHANAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 KEITH A BATTLES SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH FELDENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN DAGGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KURT J. ZIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LATOYA NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM GALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA KREKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOU PANARELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS ADIMANDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN BEN AARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY E. GUSTAFSSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW GUTMAJER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW J. SANTAMAURO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW J. TITONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW LUND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN GALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEI LAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINA GOTHA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL G. GRIMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL P. O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WATERS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:54:02PM

Assembly District 61

 1 MONICA LANTRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY PELOSI (WRITE-IN)

 3 OLIVIA BLASI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA L. JONES-WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND BARTLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND BLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD J. NELLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD P. KOTULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MANIRERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD A. GREGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SASHA MESONAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN HAGGERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONIA SOTOMAYOR (WRITE-IN)

 3 STEPHEN GIAMBRONE (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVEN COLANTONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY PEZZOLI (WRITE-IN)

 104 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  56,655 

Unrecorded  14,340 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:54:02PM

Assembly District 62

 46,658 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,309 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 12 FEDERAL

 345 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  49,327 

(12)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  49,315 

 8,838 JUDITH N. MCMAHON (DEMOCRATIC)

 33,103 JUDITH N. MCMAHON (REPUBLICAN)

 8,091 BRENDAN T. LANTRY (DEMOCRATIC)

 33,549 BRENDAN T. LANTRY (REPUBLICAN)

 2,140 BRENDAN T. LANTRY (CONSERVATIVE)

 8,185 ANN THOMPSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 31,189 ANN THOMPSON (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ADAM SILBERLIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL POSECZNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX BALTOVSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX PESOCHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN O. BRAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLYN CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALPHONSE PEPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANA MARIA POLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GRECO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY STARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO GIORDANO SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 APRIL CONSOLMAGNO (WRITE-IN)

 3 ARTHUR AIDALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY GHOULIE (WRITE-IN)

 3 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL NERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LAUGHLIN, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARY LOW (WRITE-IN)

 2 CATHERINE M. DIDOMENICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CESAR M. ESTRADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN JOST (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL M. DONOVAN, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PRESTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID A. PASCARELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DELISO (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEBORAH L. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENIS SHAMETI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:54:02PM

Assembly District 62

 5 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUG LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WALCZYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELSAYAD OSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELYSE WALCZYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMIL LORESTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC B. LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK PISTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN T. BRENI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCO CORDADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK DIGIALLONARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY GHOULIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY W. REIDER, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINI VARKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY DUBOIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE NESCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ELSHARRARBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE RUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN AMSTERDAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LANDRY (WRITE-IN)

 4 JOHN MATLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN OCONNOR, SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN MAMET (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH L. MARTELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MATTESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH R. BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY GHOULIE (WRITE-IN)

 2 LIAM HANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOGAN PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORIE HONOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS BARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCAS GARBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIGI GALLARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO DIRE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:54:02PM

Assembly District 62

 3 MARIO GALLUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK S. MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW A. SCIARRINO, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW CARTUSCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW J. TITONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURA EVE BOTSFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA LOUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CONSOLMAGNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TENALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL W. REILLY, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORGAN BLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVIA M. FRASCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL CHIERCHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER J. MIGNONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP P. MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAJA RAJISWARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD FETIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD ROSENZEIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD VESHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CARUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT N. LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT P. FETIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD CASTORINA, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEMARY F. PALLADINO (WRITE-IN)

 3 RUSSELL GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN MALLOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERYL A. FETIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN C. DEMERRO II (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN DEMARIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN ROONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN D. KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN MATTEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS COCOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS FERRANTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM ALLIOTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM DELGADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY CLIFTON (WRITE-IN)

 161 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 21 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCE MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT CORALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM THERIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY GIARAMITA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:54:02PM

Assembly District 62

Total Votes  125,417 

Unrecorded  22,528 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:54:02PM

Assembly District 63

 33,861 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,484 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 24 FEDERAL

 335 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  36,706 

(24)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  36,682 

 13,289 JUDITH N. MCMAHON (DEMOCRATIC)

 17,535 JUDITH N. MCMAHON (REPUBLICAN)

 11,989 BRENDAN T. LANTRY (DEMOCRATIC)

 17,160 BRENDAN T. LANTRY (REPUBLICAN)

 1,511 BRENDAN T. LANTRY (CONSERVATIVE)

 12,292 ANN THOMPSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 16,303 ANN THOMPSON (REPUBLICAN)

 3 ABRAHAM MORINET (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SILBERLIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDR RAVELO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIA DODD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW J. LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY DEMAIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY RONDINELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA MORTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY LIMENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BART DALBORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILEY CONNOLLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLIMA HERZOG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN MCCLOUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARA BONICANTRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL WORZBUCH (WRITE-IN)

 2 CESAR VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAD HOPKOVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES D. FALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES FISCHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES TROIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS ARROYO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS DIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MALLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL M. DONAVON, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID HAFARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS QUICK (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN F. MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC JAY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:54:02PM

Assembly District 63

 1 FRED CAPPETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED PINCOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREIDA WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRIDA EVANDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 GENA MIMOZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE W. BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIORGIO A. TSOUKALOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOLDIE ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAILEE THABEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARLEY BORRANGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHAM EL-MELIGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILAN OMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAHZARA EBRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE FRANCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MOULDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET ZHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEDRA-BIU EBRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY T. JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LYCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN COLTRANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN D. CONLOLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LARRIQUETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MATLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN VITUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNATHON MELLGROVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN B. ROSSI (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOSE PAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH EBRON (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOSEPH RICCARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA ACOSTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA COVIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH DEEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MALONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MCKEENAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KRISTOPHER DENNIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE BLUTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA SACCARRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE COLONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIEV SCHEIBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILY SEREBRENIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA BUTTI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:54:02PM

Assembly District 63

 1 LISA DONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA MICHAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS BERGONZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANNY ALICANDRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL ORTEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO DIRE (WRITE-IN)

 3 MATTHEW J. SANTAMAURO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW SILBERMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYER ROSENBLOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL POLLIZOTTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILDRED ECKERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHA HERZOG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAOMI BAUCH (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICHOLAS R. CAIAZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA KANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL RAVELO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ALAIMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER CAPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER GUINTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ROTONDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER SABELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREFONTAINE CAMINITI (WRITE-IN)

 1 QUINAY CORINDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL FRIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RADHAKRISHRA MOHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAVLAA ROSENBLOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND L. RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 REED PODELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINA OTOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CARUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HELBOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT L. FERONE (WRITE-IN)

 3 RONALD CASTORINA, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSARIO CIARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN CASSAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH W. GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 SABINO BIONDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALLY JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDY KOUFAX (WRITE-IN)

 2 SARAH DOLINAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT REMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANE HOPKOVITZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:54:02PM

Assembly District 63

 3 SHIMON ROSENWASSER (WRITE-IN)

 5 SHIMSHON JULAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED DANSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DUFFY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS J. KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS ROCHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SIPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY KOLLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY M. HOUSTON (WRITE-IN)

 93 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT ANDREWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY KEEGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHOSHUA JALAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITSCHOG GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  90,343 

Unrecorded  19,703 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:54:02PM

Assembly District 64

 30,141 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,845 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 20 FEDERAL

 252 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  32,258 

(20)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  32,238 

 7,845 JUDITH N. MCMAHON (DEMOCRATIC)

 19,080 JUDITH N. MCMAHON (REPUBLICAN)

 7,128 BRENDAN T. LANTRY (DEMOCRATIC)

 19,292 BRENDAN T. LANTRY (REPUBLICAN)

 1,475 BRENDAN T. LANTRY (CONSERVATIVE)

 7,249 ANN THOMPSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 17,877 ANN THOMPSON (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ALYSSA BUATTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSSANDRIA MARIE PUSLISI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CRANFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY RAIOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY SCIOSCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN GOTLIEB (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LEETCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITTANY RAMOS DEBARROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL BONSIOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN WALKER-DIALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASEY NORAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE M. DIDOMENICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN LUISI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA SABATINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER HAZEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARICE M. SCIBETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL DEMEO, ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PEMEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PRESTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEAN PILLARELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENIS SHAMETI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA COMPOSTO (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE BURKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWIGHT MICRAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENA ARENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICK MYSSUCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIKA DESIANO (WRITE-IN)

Page 13 of 25



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:54:02PM

Assembly District 64

 1 EVAN MONSOSSM (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAL AUSLARIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARON D. PIIKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IZABELLE MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES A. COREY (WRITE-IN)

 3 JAMES S. ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF BECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MATLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN RINAUDO, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SZELIGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ORLANDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH VOLPE SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH EBERLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE JUDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE MATHIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE RINDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH N. MEMABON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH S. BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN GINESSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN GRYKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM DOLLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KONRAD NOWAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE W. HUDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE TRIBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA R. GEROGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. ITALIANO III (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA GUASTELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MESSIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK S. MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLENE PEREZ MILLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERRICK GARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CATALANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MANNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL T. MARTINE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL W. REILLY, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIDHI KHAMLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAM CHOMSKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PARIS HILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMY HANNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD CASTORINA, JR. (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:54:02PM

Assembly District 64

 2 ROSEMARY F. PALLADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROXY CLEOPATRA QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL CALISE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA BEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL L. JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH POKRZYWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT FORTUNATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTTY BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON BURTONT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEMAR J. POTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN T. BREWI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA NUCCIO (WRITE-IN)

 3 THOMAS J. REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS O'CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY KOLLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBIAS ZIMMERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 138 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT BUATTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CARR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  80,198 

Unrecorded  16,516 

Page 15 of 25



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:54:02PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District) - Richmond County

 132,599 PUBLIC COUNTER

 9 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 8,158 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 75 FEDERAL

 1,134 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  141,975 

(75)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  141,900 

 42,471 JUDITH N. MCMAHON (DEMOCRATIC)

 76,736 JUDITH N. MCMAHON (REPUBLICAN)

 38,448 BRENDAN T. LANTRY (DEMOCRATIC)

 76,786 BRENDAN T. LANTRY (REPUBLICAN)

 5,880 BRENDAN T. LANTRY (CONSERVATIVE)

 39,363 ANN THOMPSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 71,870 ANN THOMPSON (REPUBLICAN)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 3 ABRAHAM MORINET (WRITE-IN)

 2 ADAM SILBERLIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 AIDEN WHARTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL POSECZNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX BALTOVSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX PESOCHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDR RAVELO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIA DODD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN CAPPELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN O. BRAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLYN CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALPHONSE PEPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSSA BUATTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSSANDRIA MARIE PUSLISI (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANA MARIA POLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CRANFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GRECO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW J. LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA DIBONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CARATELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY DEMAIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY RAIOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY RONDINELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY SCIOSCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY STARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIN SCOLIA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:54:02PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District) - Richmond County

 1 ANTONIO GIORDANO SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 APRIL CONSOLMAGNO (WRITE-IN)

 3 ARTHUR AIDALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA MORTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY GHOULIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY LIMENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BART DALBORA (WRITE-IN)

 5 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILEY CONNOLLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DIBLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL NERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLIMA HERZOG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN GOTLIEB (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LAUGHLIN, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LEETCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN MCCLOUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITTANY RAMOS DEBARROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAITLYN RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARA BONICANTRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL WORZBUCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL BONGIARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL BONSIOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN WALKER-DIALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARY LOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASEY NORAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE KLINGER (WRITE-IN)

 3 CATHERINE M. DIDOMENICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CESAR M. ESTRADA (WRITE-IN)

 2 CESAR VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAD HOPKOVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES D. FALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES FISCHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES TROIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS ARROYO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS DIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN LUISI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA SABATINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER HAZEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MALLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARENCE THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARICE M. SCIBETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN JOST (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:54:02PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District) - Richmond County

 1 CRAIG CASTAGNINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL AJELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL DEMEO, ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL M. DONAVON, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL M. DONOVAN, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PEMEO (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL PRESTI (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID A. PASCARELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DELISO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID HAFARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEAN LESLIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEAN PILLARELLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEBORAH L. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DENIS SHAMETI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS QUICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DESTINY WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA BRACHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA COMPOSTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIMIYAH THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIVONNE CONGAN (WRITE-IN)

 13 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA GARABONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUG LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS BAER, SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUANE FELTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE BURKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWIGHT MICRAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN F. MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENA ARENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISA H ZIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH BALDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WALCZYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELSAYAD OSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELYSE WALCZYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMIL LORESTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC B. LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC JAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICK MYSSUCA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:54:02PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District) - Richmond County

 1 ERIK PISTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIKA DESIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVA CUSACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN MONSOSSM (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN T. BRENI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAITH A. NOBIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCO CORDADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK DIGIALLONARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED CAPPETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED PINCOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREIDA WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRIDA EVANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIELLA LUND (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAL AUSLARIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY GHOULIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY PALLADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY W. REIDER, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 GENA MIMOZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE CODD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE W. BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARD GOUGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERSH CURTZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINI VARKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIORGIO A. TSOUKALOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOLDIE ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAETHER L. O'NEILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAILEE THABEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARLEY BORRANGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARON D. PIIKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY DUBOIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHAM EL-MELIGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILAN OMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 IZABELLE MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK GALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAHZARA EBRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE FRANCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES A. COREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES ALTUCRIKZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES J. DEGURTANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MOULDIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 JAMES S. ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE NESCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET ZHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:54:02PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District) - Richmond County

 1 JEDRA-BIU EBRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF BECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY LOOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEN C. UNCINELI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEVET JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY T. JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ELSHARRARBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LYCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE RUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN AMSTERDAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C. GUSTAFFSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN COLTRANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN D. CONLOLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LANDRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LARRIQUETTE (WRITE-IN)

 6 JOHN MATLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN OCONNOR, SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN RINAUDO, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SZELIGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN URGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN VITUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNATHON MELLGROVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN B. ROSSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN MAMET (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOSE PAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH EBRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GILMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH L. MARTELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MANNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MATTESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ORLANDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH R. BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOSEPH RICCARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SHANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH VOLPE SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH EBERLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA ACOSTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA COVIE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:54:02PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District) - Richmond County

 1 JUDGE JUDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE MATHIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE RINDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH DEEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH N. MEMABON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH S. BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUDITH SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN GINESSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREEM ROLLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL D. SCHUNEMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MALONE (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATE CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE BUCHANAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 KEITH A BATTLES SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH FELDENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN GRYKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MCKEENAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM DOLLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KONRAD NOWAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN DAGGEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KRISTOPHER DENNIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KURT J. ZIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE BLUTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE W. HUDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY GHOULIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LATOYA NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA SACCARRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE COLONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE TRIBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM GALE (WRITE-IN)

 2 LIAM HANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIEV SCHEIBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILY SEREBRENIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA BUTTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA KREKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA DONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA MICHAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA R. GEROGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOGAN PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORIE HONOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOU PANARELLA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:54:02PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District) - Richmond County

 1 LOUIS A. ITALIANO III (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS ADIMANDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS BARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS BERGONZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCAS GARBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIGI GALLARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANNY ALICANDRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL ORTEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA GUASTELLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIO DIRE (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARIO GALLUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MESSIER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK S. MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLENE PEREZ MILLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN BEN AARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY E. GUSTAFSSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW A. SCIARRINO, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW CARTUSCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW GUTMAJER (WRITE-IN)

 4 MATTHEW J. SANTAMAURO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MATTHEW J. TITONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW LUND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW SILBERMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURA EVE BOTSFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYER ROSENBLOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN GALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEI LAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINA GOTHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA LOUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERRICK GARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CATALANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CONSOLMAGNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL G. GRIMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MANNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL P. O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL POLLIZOTTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL T. MARTINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TENALE (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL W. REILLY, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WATERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILDRED ECKERT (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:54:02PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District) - Richmond County

 1 MONICA LANTRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORGAN BLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHA HERZOG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY PELOSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAOMI BAUCH (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICHOLAS R. CAIAZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIDHI KHAMLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAM CHOMSKEY (WRITE-IN)

 3 OLIVIA BLASI (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVIA M. FRASCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA L. JONES-WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PARIS HILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA KANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL CHIERCHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL RAVELO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ALAIMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER CAPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER GUINTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER J. MIGNONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ROTONDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER SABELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP P. MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREFONTAINE CAMINITI (WRITE-IN)

 1 QUINAY CORINDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL FRIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RADHAKRISHRA MOHEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAJA RAJISWARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMY HANNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAVLAA ROSENBLOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND BARTLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND BLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND L. RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 REED PODELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINA OTOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD FETIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD J. NELLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD P. KOTULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD ROSENZEIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD VESHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT CARUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HELBOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT L. FERONE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:54:02PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District) - Richmond County

 1 ROBERT MANIRERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT N. LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT P. FETIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD A. GREGG (WRITE-IN)

 5 RONALD CASTORINA, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSARIO CIARO (WRITE-IN)

 3 ROSEMARY F. PALLADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROXY CLEOPATRA QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN CASSAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH W. GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 3 RUSSELL GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN MALLOY (WRITE-IN)

 2 SABINO BIONDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL CALISE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALLY JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA BEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL L. JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDY KOUFAX (WRITE-IN)

 2 SARAH DOLINAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH POKRZYWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SASHA MESONAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT FORTUNATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT REMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTTY BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN HAGGERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANE HOPKOVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON BURTONT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEMAR J. POTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERYL A. FETIK (WRITE-IN)

 3 SHIMON ROSENWASSER (WRITE-IN)

 5 SHIMSHON JULAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONIA SOTOMAYOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN C. DEMERRO II (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN DEMARIA (WRITE-IN)

 3 STEPHEN GIAMBRONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN ROONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN T. BREWI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVEN COLANTONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN D. KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN MATTEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED DANSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA NUCCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS COCOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DUFFY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:54:02PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District) - Richmond County

 1 THOMAS FERRANTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS J. KING (WRITE-IN)

 3 THOMAS J. REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS O'CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS ROCHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SIPP (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIMOTHY KOLLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY M. HOUSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY PEZZOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBIAS ZIMMERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM ALLIOTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM DELGADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY CLIFTON (WRITE-IN)

 496 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 51 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCE MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT ANDREWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT BUATTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT CORALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY KEEGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM THERIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHOSHUA JALAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITSCHOG GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY GIARAMITA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  352,613 

Unrecorded  73,087 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Friday, December 2, 2022.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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